

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1409 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 5, Independent Consultant

Agreement – Verde Design, for Professional Services for the Emerson Elementary School Soft Ball Field Project - Division of Facilities Planning

and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2020 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 8/12/2020
 Final action:
 8/12/2020

 Enactment date:
 8/12/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-1181

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 5, Independent Consultant Agreement for

Professional Services between the District and Verde Design, Santa Clara, CA, for the former to provide to latter reimbursable Department of State Architect (DSA) fees, described in Exhibit A, attached to this Amendment, for the Emerson Elementary School Soft Ball Field Project, in an additional amount of \$40,750,00, which includes a \$45,000,00 centingency, increasing Agreement

additional amount of \$40,750.00, which includes a \$15,000.00 contingency, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$266,360.00 to \$307,110.00, extending term of Agreement from June 7, 2018 through December 31, 2020 to June 21, 2021 and authorizing the President and Secretary of the

Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-1409 Amendment No. 5, Independent Consultant Agreement – Verde Design, for Professional

Services for the Emerson Elementary School Soft Ball Field Project - Division of Facilities Planning

and Management

Contact: tadashi.nakadegawa@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/12/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 5, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services between the District and Verde Design, Santa Clara, CA, for the former to provide to latter reimbursable Department of State Architect (DSA) fees, described in Exhibit A, attached to this Amendment, for the Emerson Elementary School Soft Ball Field Project, in an additional amount of \$40,750.00, which includes a \$15,000.00 contingency, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$266,360.00 to \$307,110.00, extending term of Agreement from June 7, 2018 through December 31, 2020 to June 21, 2021 and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant.